
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

O.I.H 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE 
 

LOK  SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 529 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6TH FEBRUARY, 2018 
 

BAN ON EXPORT OF ONION 
 

529.  SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN: 
 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी 

be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  whether onion producing farmers are affected adversely due to imposition of ban on 
export of onion;  
 
(b)  if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard; and  
 
(c)  the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard so as to avoid any adverse 
impact due to imposition of ban on export of onion? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
 

कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT) 

 
(a): The Government haven’t imposed any ban on export of onion. 

 

(b) & (c): Does, not arise in view of the above.   
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